
8.-7 52

CLASS VIII.—EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1901-2.

Salaries. Other
Charges. Total.

£ £ £

3,827 1,205 5,032Vote 50. —Head Office

„ 51.—Public Schools 449,437 449,437
„ 52.—Native Schools ... 14,550 5,040 19,590
„ 53. —Industrial Schools 5,400 10,797 16,197
„ 54.—School for Deaf-mutes 1,973 1,586 3,559
„ 55.—School for Blind... 434 434

„ 56.—Technical Instruction 700 13,250 13,950

„ 57.—Miscellaneous Services 8,197 8,197
TOTAL OF CLASS VIII. 26,450 •IS! 1,946 516,396

Item.
1901-2.

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.
HEAD OFFICE.

1901-2.
Total number of officers ... 20 £

VOTE No. 50.
Salaries—

Secretary and Inspector-General
Assistant Secretary
Chief Clerk, Inspection Branch, also Assistant Inspector

of Native Schools
Chief Clerk, Clerical Branch ...
Clerk, also Assistant Inspector of Industrial Schools ...
5 Clerks : 1 at £220, 1 at £192, 1 at £160, 1 at £150,

1 at £100
8 Cadets : 1 at £85, 1 at £75, 6 at £65 ...
Clerk (also Private Secretary to Minister of Education,

£25)
Clerk (also Assistant Private Secretary to the Right

Hon. the Premier, £25)

600
425

375
300
260

822
550

325

170

3,827


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

