## CLASS VIII.—EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

		1901–2.		
		Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
		£	£	£
Vote 50.—Head Office	•••	3,827	1,205	5,032
" 51.—Public Schools			449,437	449,437
" 52.—Native Schools		14,550	5,040	19,590
" 53.—Industrial Schools		5,400	10,797	16,197
" 54.—School for Deaf-mutes		1,973	1,586	3,559
" 55.—School for Blind			434	434
" 56.—Technical Instruction		700	13,250	13,950
" 57.—Miscellaneous Services			8,197	8,197
TOTAL OF CLASS VIII.	-	26,450	489,946	516,396

em.	1901–2.	
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.		
HEAD OFFICE.		
1901-2.	1	
Total number of officers 20	£	£
VOTE No. 50.	j	
1 SALARIES—		
Secretary and Inspector-General	600	
Assistant Secretary	425	
Chief Clerk, Inspection Branch, also Assistant Inspector		
of Native Schools	375	
Chief Clerk, Clerical Branch	300	
Clerk, also Assistant Inspector of Industrial Schools	260	
5 Clerks: 1 at £220, 1 at £192, 1 at £160, 1 at £150,		
1 at £100	822	
8 Cadets: 1 at £85, 1 at £75, 6 at £65	550	
Clerk (also Private Secretary to Minister of Education,		
£25)	325	
Clerk (also Assistant Private Secretary to the Right	020	
	170	
Hon. the Premier, £25)	170	
	9 997	
	3,827	